

Zones Contact: media@zones.com

Zones Celebrates Inclusion of Woman Leader in CRN's 2024 Women of the Channel List

Auburn, WA, May 31, 2024 — Zones, a Global Solution Provider of end-to-end IT services and solutions, is proud to announce that CRN® (a brand of The Channel Company) has recognized one of Zones' exceptional women leaders in the esteemed 2024 Women of the Channel list.

Each year, CRN spotlights women from vendor, distributor, and solution provider organizations who demonstrate visionary leadership, profoundly impacting the technology industry. These distinguished individuals are strategic innovators dedicated to leveraging their expertise to foster innovation and drive success for partners and customers alike.

Zones is thrilled to congratulate Rabia Bilal, whose outstanding achievements, pivotal role within the company, and significant contributions to the channel have garnered this well-deserved recognition. She has consistently demonstrated unparalleled dedication and leadership, embodying Zones' commitment to excellence, five-star service, and innovation.

"We are very proud that Rabia Bilal has been included in CRN's 2024 Women of the Channel list. Her leadership, hard work, and dedication within our Marketing department reflect Zones' core value of consider IT done," said Firoz Lalji, President and CEO at Zones.

"It is a great privilege to honor the remarkable achievements of these women leaders in the IT channel," remarked Jennifer Follett, Vice President, U.S. Content, and Executive Editor at CRN, The Channel Company. "Each woman on the list has demonstrated a deep commitment to innovation and leadership that advances their organizations and drives transformation and success across the IT channel."

The 2024 Women of the Channel list will be prominently featured in the June issue of CRN Magazine, with comprehensive online coverage commencing on May 13 at www.CRN.com/WOTC.

About Zones

Zones is a global provider of end-to-end IT solutions with an unmatched supply chain. Positioned to be the IT partner you need, Zones, a Minority Business Enterprise (MBE) in business for over 35 years, specializes in Digital Workplace, Cloud & Data Center, Networking, Security, and Managed/Professional/Staffing services. Operating in more than 150 countries, leveraging a robust portfolio, and utilizing the highest certification levels from key partners, including Microsoft, Apple, Cisco, Lenovo, Adobe, and more, Zones has mastered the science of building digital infrastructures that change the way modern organizations do business. Whatever you need, *consider IT done*.

IMMEDIATE RELEASE May 31, 2024



Zones Contact: media@zones.com

Visit the **Zones Innovation Center**, **zones.com**, or follow us on **Twitter**, **Facebook**, and **LinkedIn**.

About CRN®

The Channel Company enables breakthrough IT channel performance with our dominant media, engaging events, expert consulting and education, and innovative marketing services and platforms. As the channel catalyst, we connect and empower technology suppliers, solution providers, and end users. Backed by more than 40 years of unequalled channel experience, we draw from our deep knowledge to envision innovative new solutions for ever-evolving challenges in the technology marketplace.

https://www.thechannelco.com/

Follow The Channel Company: X, LinkedIn, and Facebook.

© 2023. CRN is a registered trademark of The Channel Company, LLC. All rights reserved.

The Channel Company Contact:

Kristin DaSilva

The Channel Company kdasilva@thechannelcompany.com